HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA-134151

(Website: www.hssc.gov.in)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Reference Commission's advertisement No.1/2011, Cat. No. 2

advertised on 19.03.2011 and corrigendum dated 18.10.2011 which was

published in the same newspapers for inviting applications for 471 posts of

Forest Guard, Forest Department Haryana.

At the request of the Forest Department Haryana vide letter

No.E-II/1629, dated 25.09.2012, the advertisement No. 1/2011 qua category

No.2 is hereby withdrawn by the Haryana Staff Selection Commission.

Resultantly no recruitment will be carried out at the end of the Commission in

respect of these 471 posts of Forest Guard, Forest Department Haryana.

However, such applicants who applied against this advertisement shall be

eligible for all purposes, including academic qualifications and age etc. which will

be reckoned as on 04.11.2011 and they will be exempted from the payment of

application fee in the subsequent recruitment process which will be carried out by

the Forest Department Haryana.

Dated: 29.11.2012

Secretary,
Haryana Staff Selection Commission,
Panchkula